MAX16990/MAX16992MAX16990/MAX16992
Evaluation Kits
General Description
The MAX16990/MAX16992 evaluation kits (EV kits)
are fully assembled and tested PCBs that contain a
16W DC-DC converter for front-end preboost automotive
applications. The devices integrate a low-side FET driver
and current-mode control-loop circuitry for output-voltage

PCB pad.
19-6788; Rev 0; 9/13
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Maxim Integrated  │  2www.maximintegrated.com
MAX16990/MAX16992MAX16990/MAX16992
Evaluation Kits
Detailed Description of Hardware
The MAX16990/MAX16992 EV kits are fully assembled
and tested PCBs that contain a 16W DC-DC converter for
front-end preboost automotive applications. The devices
integrate a low-side FET driver and current-mode control-
loop circuitry for output-voltage regulation, making them
ideal for automotive boost or SEPIC converters. The
MAX16990 integrated driver switches at 400kHz, while
the MAX16992 integrated driver switches at 2.2MHz
using the default configuration. The MAX16990 can be
synchronized with an external clock source within the
100kHz to 1MHz range, and the MAX16992 within the
1MHz to 2.5MHz range.